Gross profit 175.7 168.1 7.6 4.5%

Gross margin 42.7% 43.4%

Selling & distribution costs (68.7) (64.4) (4.3)

Administrative expenses (34.4) (35.2) 0.8

Underlying operating profit 72.6 68.5 4.1 6.0%

Operating margin 17.6% 17.7%

Finance costs (6.9) (7.6) 0.7

Underlying profit before tax 65.7 60.9 4.8 7.9%

Underlying tax (11.8) (11.7) (0.1)

Underlying profit after tax 53.9 49.2 4.7 9.6%

Underlying basic earnings per share (p) 27.2 24.7 10.1%

Dividend per share (p) 11.1 10.1 9.9%

Underlying tax rate 18.0% 19.2%

Revenue and underlying operating profit bridge

POLYPIPE © 2018 | 7

387.2 387.2
401.8 403.7

411.5 411.5

2016 Selling price Currency Organic growth Middle East Investment FX 2017

Revenue (£m)

Underlying operating profit (£m)

2016 Selling price net of cost
inflation

Currency Organic growth Middle East Investment FX 2017

411.7

+1.9 +7.8
+0.2

68.5 72.6

+14.6 +1.1 (15.6) +3.2
-+0.8

+14.6

(1.0)

2017 proforma results including Polypipe France

POLYPIPE © 2018 | 8

£m (unless stated)

31 December

2017

As reported

31 December

2017

France

31 December

2017

inc France

31 December

2016

As reported

31 December

2016

France

31 December

2016

inc France

Revenue 411.7 58.4 470.1 387.2 49.7 436.9

Underlying operating profit 72.6 1.4 74.0 68.5 0.9 69.4

Underlying EBITDA 87.5 2.7 90.2 83.5 2.2 85.7

Underlying profit before tax 65.7 1.4 67.1 60.9 0.9 61.8

Underlying profit after tax 53.9 1.2 55.1 49.2 0.8 50.0

Underlying earnings per share (p)

Basic 27.2 0.6 27.8 24.7 0.4 25.1

Diluted 26.9 0.6 27.5 24.6 0.4 25.0

2017 statutory results

POLYPIPE © 2018 | 9

£m 31 December 2017 31 December 2016

Underlying profit after tax 53.9 49.2

Non-underlying items:

- Middle East closure and other projects (4.6) (0.6)

- Amortisation of intangible assets (5.5) (6.8)

Tax effect of non-underlying items 1.2 1.6

Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations (11.3) 0.8

Profit for the year 33.7 44.2

▪ Dubai factory closure costs £4.0m of which £1.7m is non-cash

▪ Polypipe France treated as discontinued operations / assets held-for-sale

- Impairment loss £12.5m (2016: nil)

- Post-tax profit from discontinued operations £1.2m (2016: £0.8m)